

IN THE INDUSTRIAL COURT MAHARASHTRA AT MUMBAI

COMPLAINT (ULP) NO. 204 OF 2018

Nana S. Suradkar

...Complainant

Versus

M/s. Western Regional Instrumentation Centre
& Anr.

...Respondents

Appearances: Shri. R. A. Nimbalkar, Advocate for Complainant.
Smt. Bhavika Rathod, Advocate for Respondents.

ORDER BELOW EXH.U-16

(Dated: 12.12.2025)

- 1) Perused application and say. It is submitted that Advocate of complainant is unable to attend the court as he held up in family function and prayed for grant of an adjournment. Ld. Advocate for respondents objected for grant of adjournment as witness was present since morning.
- 2) However, following order is passed.

ORDER

- 1) Application is allowed.
- 2) Adjournment is granted.

Dated:12.12.2025

(V. G. RAGHUWANSHI)
Member
Industrial Court, Mumbai.

ams/-